

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai

---

T.A- No.15 of 2017  
T.A- No.2215 of 2017

Order No.28 Date.30.01.2023

Today is fixed for consideration of show cause.

Respondent no.1 filed two petitions along with one copy of documents of Egra Sub-Divisional and Super Speciality Hospital. Copies are served.

One petition is praying for adjournment and the other petition is praying for time for consideration of show cause on the ground of his illness.

Heard. Prayers are considered and allowed.

Respondent is directed to present on the next date positively.

To 18.03.2023 for consideration of show cause.

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.